COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-C880 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2021                              PCOM-C880 User's Guide                                                                                       1
COM-HPC™
PCOM-C880
User's Guide R0.1
COM Express™                               PORTWELL  PCOM-C880 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2021                              PCOM-C880 User's Guide                                                                                       2
Revision History

COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-C880 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2021 PCOM-C880 User's Guide 16
3.3  Ordering Guide
⚫ Module
Product Ordering P/N
PCOM-C880 AB1-3L34Z
Table 3 Ordering Guide - PCOM-C880
⚫ Accessory
Accessory Ordering P/N Remark
Table 4 Ordering Guide - Accessory
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-C880 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2021 PCOM-C880 User's Guide 17
4  Pin out Tables
⚫ Connector J1
J1
Pin RAW A Pin RAW B Pin RAW C Pin PAW D
A1 +V12P0S B1 +V12P0S C1 +V12P0S D1 +V12P0S
A2 +V12P0S B2 EXT_PWRBTN_N C2 RSTBTN_N D2 +V12P0S
A3 +V12P0S B3 +V12P0S C3 +V12P0S D3 +V12P0S
A4 +V12P0S B4 EXT_PWRBTN_N C4 CARRIER_HOT_N D4 +V12P0S
A5 +V12P0S B5 +V12P0S C5 +V12P0S D5 +V12P0S
A6 +V12P0S B6 TAMPER_N C6 VIN_PWROK D6 +V12P0S
A7 +V12P0S B7 +V12P0S C7 +V12P0S D7 +V12P0S
A8 +V12P0S B8 KBC_SLP_S3_N C8 KBC_SLP_S4_N D8 +V12P0S
A9 +V12P0S B9 +V12P0S C9 +V12P0S D9 +V12P0S
A10 GND B10 WDT_STROBE_N C10 GND D10 PCIE_WAKE_CN_N
A11 BATLOW_N B11 EC_WDT_CN C11 KBC_SYS_FANOUT1 D11 N/C
A12 PLTRST_N B12 GND C12 KBC_SYS_FANIN1 D12 GND
A13 GND B13 USB2_P6_DN C13 GND D13 USB2_P2_DN
A14 USB2_P8_DN B14 USB2_P6_DP C14 USB2_P4_DN D14 USB2_P2_DP
A15 USB2_P8_DP B15 GND C15 USB2_P4_DP D15 GND
A16 GND B16 USB2_P5_DN C16 GND D16 USB2_P1_DN
A17 USB2_P7_DN B17 USB2_P5_DP C17 USB2_P3_DN D17 USB2_P1_DP
A18 USB2_P7_DP B18 GND C18 USB2_P3_DP D18 GND
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-C880 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2021 PCOM-C880 User's Guide 18
A19 GND B19 HDA_SYNC C19 GND D19 DDI1_CTRLDATA_AUXN
A20 DDI2_CTRLDATA_AUXN B20 HDA_SDOUT C20 DMIC1_CLK D20 DDI1_CTRLCLK_AUXP
A21 DDI2_CTRLCLK_AUXP B21 HDA_RST_N C21 DMIC1_DATA D21 GND
A22 GND B22 HDA_SDIN0 C22 GND D22 DDI1_TX0_DN
A23 DDI2_TX0_DN B23 HDA_BITCLK C23 SNDW0_CLK D23 DDI1_TX0_DP
A24 DDI2_TX0_DP B24 +5VSB C24 SNDW0_DATA D24 GND
A25 GND B25 USB_OC3_N C25 GND D25 DDI1_TX1_DN
A26 DDI2_TX1_DN B26 USB_OC2_N C26 DDI1_AUX_SEL D26 DDI1_TX1_DP
A27 DDI2_TX1_DP B27 USB_OC1_N C27 DDI2_AUX_SEL D27 GND
A28 GND B28 USB_OC0_N C28 DDI1_HPD D28 DDI1_TX2_DN
A29 DDI2_TX2_DN B29 N/C C29 DDI2_HPD D29 DDI1_TX2_DP
A30 DDI2_TX2_DP B30 N/C C30 EDP_HPD D30 GND
A31 GND B31 N/C C31 EDP_VDDEN D31 DDI1_TX3_DN
A32 DDI2_TX3_DN B32 N/C C32 EDP_BKLTEN D32 DDI1_TX3_DP
A33 DDI2_TX3_DP B33 N/C C33 EDP_BKLTCTL D33 GND
A34 GND B34 N/C C34 GND D34 PM_ACPRESENT
A35 eDP_AUXN B35 USB_PD_I2C_CLK C35 N/C D35 N/C
A36 eDP_AUXP B36 USB_PD_I2C_DATA C36 N/C D36 GND
A37 GND B37 N/C C37 GND D37 USB3_TX2_DN
A38 eDP_TX0_DN B38 N/C C38 USB3_RX2_DN D38 USB3_TX2_DP
A39 eDP_TX0_DP B39 N/C C39 USB3_RX2_DP D39 GND
A40 GND B40 N/C C40 GND D40 N/C
A41 eDP_TX1_DN B41 N/C C41 N/C D41 N/C
A42 eDP_TX1_DP B42 GND C42 N/C D42 GND
A43 GND B43 N/C C43 GND D43 USB3_TX1_DN
A44 eDP_TX2_DN B44 N/C C44 USB3_RX1_DN D44 USB3_TX1_DN
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-C880 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2021 PCOM-C880 User's Guide 19
A45 eDP_TX2_DP B45 LID_N C45 USB3_RX1_DN D45 GND
A46 GND B46 SLEEP_N C46 GND D46 N/C
A47 eDP_TX3_DN B47 +V3P3A C47 N/C D47 N/C
A48 eDP_TX3_DP B48 SPI0_CS_CN_N C48 N/C D48 GND
A49 GND B49 BSEL0 C49 GND D49 SATA_RX0_DN
A50 eSPI_IO0 B50 BSEL1 C50 BOOT_SPI_IO0 D50 SATA_RX0_DP
A51 eSPI_IO1 B51 BSEL2 C51 BOOT_SPI_IO1 D51 GND
A52 eSPI_IO2 B52 eSPI_ALERT0_N C52 BOOT_SPI_IO2 D52 SATA_TX0_DN
A53 eSPI_IO3 B53 eSPI_ALERT1_N C53 BOOT_SPI_IO3 D53 SATA_TX0_DP